

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024/2025

1 September 2024 to 30 June 2025

	Per Annum	Discounted Annual Fees 5% discount if payment received by 30 September	Per Term 3 instalments at end October, end February & end May respectively	Per Month 9 instalments from end September to end May only via debit order (in Rands only)
PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL (
*Tuition Fees	R 94 021.00	R 89 319.95	R 31 340.33	R 10 446.78
Canteen Fees	R 12 134.00	N/A	R 4 044.67	R 1 348.22
PRIMARY SCHOOL (Grad				
*Tuition Fees	R 106 887.00	R 101 542.65	R 35 629.00	R 11 876.33
Canteen Fees	R 12 134.00	N/A	R 4 044.67	R 1 348.22
MIDDLE SCHOOL (Grade				
*Tuition Fees Canteen	R 115 339.00	R 109 572.05	R 38 446.33	R 12 815.44
Fees	R 14 878.00	N/A	R 4 959.33	R 1 653.11
International Section	R 10 762.00	N/A		
HIGH SCHOOL (Grade 10				
*Tuition Fees Canteen	R 124 217.00	R 118 006.15	R 41 405.67	R 13 801.89
Fees	R 14 878.00	N/A	R 4 959.33	R 1 653.11
Section International /BFI fees	R 12 434.00	N/A		

^{*}A 50% discount applies from the fourth child onwards.

NON-REFUNDABLE ENROLMENT & RE-ENROLMENT FEES					
	Enrolment fees (new pupils)	nrolment fees (new pupils) **Re-enrolment fees (returning pupils)			
Grade 0000 to Grade 0	R 8 500.00	R 8 500.00			
Grade 1 to Grade 12	R 29 500.00	R 29 500.00			

^{**} Re-enrolment fees are due only for the second and third year of enrolment at the school. From the fourth year of enrolment at Lycée Jules Verne, no re-enrolment fees are applicable. Please see the school contract for further details.

BANKING DETAILS						
South African bank account (in Rands)		French Bank account (in ***Euros)				
Account name:	LYCEE FRANCAIS JULES VERNE	Titulaire:	LYCEE FRANCAIS JULES VERNE			
Account type:	Current Account	Banque:	30568 – Banque Transatlantique			
Bank:	Nedbank Limited	IBAN:	FR76 3056 8199 2600 0543 7620 154			
Branch:	Northern Gauteng	BIC:	CMCIFRPP			
Account number:	1973004089	Payment reference:	Student/family code			
Branch code:	198765		•			
Swift:	NEDSZAJJ					
Payment reference:	Student/family code					

^{***}Payments in Euros must be made using the *chancellerie* exchange rate of the first day of the month of payment. Before making a payment, please <u>click here</u> to confirm the applicable exchange rate.

Other fees include, but are not limited to, extracurricular activities, school trips, exam fees, etc.

Invoices, credit notes, receipts and other transactions are available on the Eduka finance portal. When an invoice is issued, an automatic email notification is sent to the parent/guardian's email address. Invoices are addressed exclusively to the parents/guardians who sign the tuition contract. It is the parent/guardian's responsibility to send the invoices to their employers should the employer be responsible for payment.

The current Lycée Français Jules Verne school fees regulations apply. For more information on the applicable terms and conditions, please visit the school's website on www.lyceejulesverne.com